VALVCON®
I-SERIES ACTUATOR
115VAC AND 230VAC
GENERAL
Metso is a leading designer and provider of compact,
reliable, electronically controlled electric actuators
for valves and dampers. We offer a complete line of
Valvcon electric actuators for accurate positioning of

female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000
lb-in models is a 1” female square. We ofer several female
keyed drive output options, consult the “How to Order”
section for available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Order Code Z) Handwheel
For manual operation when power is not available. The
handwheel is disengaged from the geartrain and does
not turn during normal operation. When the handwheel is
pushed down, it disengages the motor from the geartrain
and allows manual operation.
(IWX and LIWX) Hazardous Location Enclosures
The standard enclosures (IW and LIW) are rated for
NEMA 4/4X (weather tight and corrosion resistant). The
Hazardous Location enclosures (IWX and LIWX) are rated
for NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9, Class I, Div 1, Groups C&D; Class II,
Div. 1, Groups E, F, & G; Class III.
(CSA) Certifcations (C US)
Certifcation by the Canadian Standards Association of
either hazardous or weatherproof locations is standard on
I-Series models with the AS-i or DeviceNet options.
I  -  S  E  R  I  E  S V206-1 EN
     TECHNICAL BULLETIN 4/18 3
M E T S OV206-1 EN
VALVCON AS-i BOARD FOR 115VAC AND 230VAC APPLICATIONS
115VAC AND 230VAC MODELS*
Torque Output
Speed
(seconds
per 90º
rotation)
Duty Cycle
VA Rating
Max Running Current
at Full Load (True RMS)
Max Effective Peak Inrush
Current
(= .66 x Peak rush)
115VAC 230VAC 115VAC 230VAC 115VAC 230VAC
150 lb-in; 12 lb-ft; 17 Nm 8 75% 70vA 115vA .6 amps .5 amps 1.25 amps .924 amps
300 lb-in; 25 lb-ft; 34 Nm 15 75% 70vA 115vA .6 amps .5 amps 1.25 amps .924 amps
600 lb-in; 50 lb-ft; 68 Nm 30 75% 70vA 115vA .6 amps .5 amps 1.25 amps .924 amps
1000 lb-in; 83 lb-ft; 113 Nm 25 75% 92vA 161vA .8 amps .7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps
1500 lb-in; 125 lb-ft; 169 Nm 40 75% 92vA 161vA .8 amps .7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps
2000 lb-in; 167 lb-ft; 226 Nm 55 75% 92vA 161vA .8 amps .7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps
2500 lb-in; 208 lb-ft; 282 Nm 70 75% 92vA 161vA .8 amps .7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps
3000 lb-in; 250 lb-ft; 339 Nm 75 55% 92vA 161vA .8 amps .7 amps 1.66 amps 1.29 amps
*Notes:
1. The Maximun Current stated above includes all options. If the brake and/or heater & thermostat are not installed, the actual current draws will be less.
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 4/18 4
I  -  S  E  R  I  E  S V206-1 EN
I-SERIES ENCLOSURES (150-600 LB-IN)
Mounting Flange, ISO 5211
F05 / F07
Actuator Size
150-600 lb-in (12-50 lb-ft; 17-68 Nm)
150-600 lb-in (12-50 lb-ft; 17-68 Nm)
150-600 lb-in (12-50 lb-ft; 17-68 Nm)
150-600 lb-in (12-50 lb-ft; 17-68 Nm)
150-600 lb-in (12-50 lb-ft; 17-68 Nm)
V-Series
Drive Option Drive Type Drive Size Depth
Standard Square 0.750 (19mm) 0.90 (22.9mm)
Option "I1" Square 0.551 (14mm) 0.90 (22.9mm)
Option "I2" Square 0.669 (17mm) 0.90 (22.9mm)
Option "Y1" Keyed 0.591 (15mm) 1.40 (35.6mm)
Option "Y2" Keyed 0.787 (20mm) 1.40 (35.6mm)
Approximate Weight 17 lb / 8 kg
I-SERIES ENCLOUSURES (1000-3000 LB-IN)
Mounting Flange, ISO 5211
F07 / F10
4 X M8-1.25 0.75" MIN. 4 X M10-1.5 0.75" MIN.
O N 2.756" B. C. ON 4.016" B.C .
 20 mm

document. If you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the intended service, contact
Metso Flow Control for more information.
HOW TO ORDER – I-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (150-600 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: IW600ASY1N115AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
I W 600 AS Y1 N115AC
1
I
Series
I
2
W
WX
Enclosure
Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
3
150
300
600
Torque
150 lb-in (12 lb-ft; 17 Nm)
300 lb-in (25 lb-ft; 34 Nm)
600 lb-in (50 lb-ft; 68 Nm)
5 Other Options
- No entry if standard
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I1(3) 14mm Female Square Output
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
K Brake
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y1(3) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
4
AS
DN
Protocol Options(1)
AS-i
DeviceNet
6 Operating Voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
HOW TO ORDER – I-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (1000-3000 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: LIW1500FFI4TN115AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
LI W 1500 FF I4, T N115AC
1
LI
Series
LI
2
W
WX
3
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
Enclosure
Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
Torque
1000 lb-in (83 lb-ft; 113 Nm)
1500 lb-in (125 lb-ft; 169 Nm)
2000 lb-in (167 lb-ft; 226 Nm)
2500 lb-in (208 lb-ft; 282 Nm)
3000 lb-in (250 lb-ft; 339 Nm)
5 Other Options
- No entry if standard
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
I3(3) 19mm Female Square Output
I4(3) 22mm Female Square Output
K Brake
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3(3) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
4
AS
DN
FF
Protocol Options(1)
AS-i
DeviceNet
Foundation Fieldbus
6 Operating Voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
Notes:
1. Must select only one protocol option.
2. This heater option activates at or below 90°F and deactivates at 110°F; it is recommended in high-humidity applications.
3. The standard drive output for 150 - 600 lb-in actuators is a 3/4” female square; the standard drive output for 1000 - 3000 lb-in actuators is a 1” female square.